

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12278 OF 2024

Stephen Singh ... Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Aayush Kedia and Ms. Minal Chandnani, Advocates for the Petitioner.
Smt. Gauri Jadhav, 'A' Panel Advocate a/w. Ms. A.A.Nadkarni, AGP for
Respondent No.1- State.
Advocate D. Sinha i/b. Vidhi Partners, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED : 3rd SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Leave to amend.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **25th September, 2024.**
3. Smt. Jadhav, 'A' Panel Advocate and Ms. Nadkarni, AGP for respondent No.1 – State waives service of notice for respondent No.1.
Advocate Sinha waives service of notice for respondent No.2

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)