

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12278 OF 2024

Stephen Singh

.... Petitioner

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.

.... Respondents

None, for the Petitioner.

Ms.Gauri Jadhav, "A" Panel Counsel with Ms.A.A. Nadkarni, AGP, for the
Respondent – State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 28th November 2024.
3. Await service of notice of Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)