



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12278 OF 2024

Stephen Singh.

...Petitioner.

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Others.

...Respondents.

Mr. Aayush Kedia, Minal chandnani i/b Jaywant Chadnani & Associates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Gauri Jadhav, B Panel and Ms. A. S. Nadkarni, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 28, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Not before the Court of Justice Sharmila U. Deshmukh.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]