

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12278 OF 2024**

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.02.11
17:47:13
40530

Stephen Singh

... Petitioner

vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Minal chandnani a/w Annie Cardoz i/b Jaiwant S. Chandnani & Associates for the Petitioner.

Smt. Gauri Jadhav (B Panel) a/w Alok A. Nadkarni, AGP for the State- Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 7th FEBRUARY 2025

ORDER :-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place on record all the relevant documents.
2. List the petition on 28th March 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)