

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12278 OF 2024**

Stephen Singh ... Petitioner  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Ms. Minal Chandnani for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Abhishek Bhadang, AGP for Respondent-State.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.  
DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> OCTOBER 2025**

**P.C. :**

. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks short adjournment to place on record copy of an Order, which according to her is relevant for hearing the present petition.

2. The copy of the Order be placed on record within one week from today.

3. List for further consideration on 14<sup>th</sup> October 2025 (High on Board).

**MANISH PITALE, J.**