

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.12278 OF 2024

Stephen Singh ... Petitioner  
**Vs.**  
State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Ranglani i/b. Ms. Minal Chandnani for Petitioner.

Ms. Gauri Kishor Jadhav, 'A' Panel Advocate for Respondent - Charity Commissioner.

Mr. Abhishek Bhadang, AGP for Respondent - State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.**

**DATE : OCTOBER 14, 2025**

**P.C. :**

. Even on second call, a request is made for keeping back the matter as the learned counsel for the petitioner is held up in another Court.

2. List on 04.11.2025.

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**

*Minal Parab*