

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12278 OF 2024

Stephen SinghPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Rajesh Ranglani i/b Ms. Minal Chandnani, Adv. for
Petitioner.

Mr. A.C. Bhadangh, AGP/STATE.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 4th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 11/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)