

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12278 OF 2024

Stephen SinghPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Saket Mone a/w Mr. Raghav Taneja i/b Mr. Vidhii
Partners for Respondent No. 2
Ms. Gauri Jadhav SPL COL with Shri. A.C. Bhadang, AGP, for
State, for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J

DATE : 9th December, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 18/12/2025 For 'Dismissel' . .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)