

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12278 OF 2024

Stephen SinghPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

ADV. Minal Chandnani for Petitioner.

ADV. Gauri Jadhv, A panel with A. C. Bhadang AGP For State
Respondent.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : **7th January, 2026**

P.C. :

List under the caption "Case Management Hearing" on
14/01/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)