

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12278 OF 2024

Stephen Singh ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors ...Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2026.01.16
20:14:48
+0530

Mr. Rajesh Ranglani *i/b Minal Chandanani, for Petitioner.*
Ms Gauri K. Jadhav *'A' Panel Counsel a/w. A.C. Bhadang, AGP,*
for Respondent No. 1.
Mr. Raghav Taneja *Fatema Kothari i/b Vidhii Partners, for*
Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.
Date : January 14, 2026

ORDER :

1. Liberty to file a compilation with the registry *no later than January 23, 2026*. List on ***January 30, 2026***.
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[**SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.**]