

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12278 OF 2024

Stephen SinghPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Rajesh Ranglani h/f Adv. Minal chandnani for Petitioner.

Adv. Fatema Kothari i/b Vidhii partners for Respondent No.2.

Dr. Dhruvi Kapadia AGP for State Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 11th February, 2026

P.C. :

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 25/02/2026. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)